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
or without board Broadway 4633.

-- ROOM, apt., $45 for
refined people, no objection to children.
412 E. Ottt st. N. Bdwy. car.

ARDMAY TERRACE.
395 12th st. Large, light,

a p ts. Free jjhone. Atwater 0S98.
ALTON I A APTS., lllth and Marshall 2.

3 and apts., large, light, airy, un-
furnished or furnished. Bdwy. 1412.

PENlflOSE APTS.. Grand ave. at Bel-
mont ; 2 or apts. finished In
white enamel. East 4548.

furnished apt. with private
bath, light, water and phone free. $30.
SS2 East Ash.

THE ORDERLEIGH, 82 Grand ave., at-
tractive, well furnished suites, reno-vate-

p rivate baths, very reasonabl e.
IN PRIVATE residence. furnished

apt.; 1 single room; no other roomers.
Phone 514-2- 407 N. 23d St.

apartment nicely furnished
with fireplace, hot water heat. Call
Wdln. 194o.

ALICE COURT 2 and private
bath, firepiace, 2 beds. $40-$5- Free
phone. E. 8th and Burnslde. E. 3506.

COLLEGE Swell 3 rooms, walking dis-
tance, near auditorium; low rates; 3d
and College. Marshall 5555.

$35 TWO large front rooms, neat and
clean. Atwater 1828. 170 Chapman. St.,
near ISth and Morrison.

FOR RENT furnished apt., all
cool, outside rooms, $25 month. The
Holmes Apts:. 751 Thurman.

2 AND-- apartments, well fur-
nished; close-i- on' east side. 38S
Williams ave. Phone East 25S2.

$24.50 NEWLY furn., redecorated, kitch-
enette, dining, living rm., h. c. water.
Steam heat, gns, elec. Atwater 3763.

CLEAN fur. apt., sink, hot and
coid water In room, reasonable. 421H
Sixth st. Atwater 2605.

CONVENIENT apt. for couple or two
working girls, reasonable rent. 383
Ross, apt. C.

MADISON PARK apartment. 2. 3 and
furnished apts. 262 Park st.

THE WENTWORTH, 12th and Main;
front, modern. Adults. ,

ELBRIDGE apts., 274 N. 21st;-- and
apt. Reasonable. Bdwy. 4730.

TUDOR ARMS APTS., 18th and Couch.
.. furnished. Bdwy. 2550.

L'ION AVE. and Klllingsworth, fur. apt.
jill.ou. complete, concrete oiag.

BENSON APT.. 205 N. 20TH ST.
FURNISHED FRONT APT.
FURNISHED APARTMENT.

EAST 3158. '

ONE NICELY furnished apt, 383 &
otn jt. .wain

FOUR rooms, sleeping porch; elegant
new period furniture., 200 E. 13th Bt,

THREE rooms, gas. eiec. phone, $35
R. J. McGulre. 545 N. Union, E. 5407.

basement apt., private bath, $25.
Roselyn Apts.. 110 North 21st st.
AND furnished apt. Harrison
Court. 394 5th.

LIGHT front basement apt. 225
st. Main 9164.

ONE clean, furnished apartment.
35 N. 19th et

HIGHLAND COURT. AT. 3181.
4 and furnished apts.

CARLOJS APT modern, furnished
apt.; reasonable. 14th and Market.

THE CHELTENHAM, 255 N. 19th; 2, 3
. and apts. Broadway 3658.
CAMBRIAN apts., 2 and fur, apts.

h. w. floors. 433 Columbia. Mar. 3639.
2 AND apts., light, modern. Ar-li-

apts.. 220 N 17th st, Bdwy. 1812.
AUDITORIUM COURT Modern 2 and

apts., opp. Auditorium. Mar. 5566.
front apartment, private bath

and phone. Broadway 49fltf.

FOR RENT; Cosy apt, $30 mo.
Inquire Oxford Hotel. Il-t- and Wash.

apartment, newly painted and
furnished, close in. 305 Graml ave. S.

BANNER APTS., a rooms, cosy, fur- -
nished apt. 4S9 Clay su .'

Furnished Apartments.

.

STELWYN APARTMENTS.

THE IDEAL SUMMER HOME.

Finest, most completely fur-
nished .Dts. in city, in select res-
idence district, 6 minutes' walk
frorm business-theat- center by
23d at, or CC car (easy walking
distance). Right up Washington
street to 22d and around the cor-
ner lfi6 St. CLair st.) Auto
tourists and permanent tenants
will enjoy our refined home at-
mosphere. References required. ,

Lovely sunshiny front outsideap., sleeping porch. Chineserugs, silk hangings, brasses, com-:- y

wicker furniture, floor lamps,
etc. Piano. A- -l service. Ex-
ceptionally clean. Also single
rooms, by day, week, month.

THE STELWYN.

FOR RENT NEW AND SPLENDIDLY
EQUIPPED FIVE OR
APARTMENT, WITH PRIVATE
BATH, INCLUDING LINENS, SIL-
VER AND PHONOGRAPH, FOR TWO
MONTHS. ARRANGEMENTS CAN
BE MADE IF DESIRED TO MOVE
INTO A SIMILAR FURNISHED
APARTMENT AT EKD OF TWO"
MONTHS. , INQUIRE GORDON
COURT APARTMENTS, 530 MONT-
GOMERY, OR PHONE MAIN 8272.

THE most unique apartment house in
Portland; each apartment like a bun-
galow; view entire city and mountains,
flowers, lawn In fact, a real home;
west side,,Valking distance; will fur-
nish if desirable; have furnished apart-- .
ment, very desirable for bachelors;
you cannot afford to miss living in one
of these beautiful apartments.
Gordon Court Apartments, 3tt Mont-gomer-

JUST COMPLETED.
NEW WESCOTT COURT APTS.

8TH-AN- WEIDLER; BLK. SOUTH
BROADWAY:

Most complete apartments In city,
large living rooms, balcony, dining
room, bedroom, tile bath and kitchen;
shower baths, electric ranges, hard-
wood floors. All outside rooms, includ-in- g

bath. Adults.
.BEAUTIFULLY FURNISHED

MODERN APT.. $,"0 MONTH.
ALSO ONE FOR $43 , MONTH.
Furnished to accommodate 2 to 5

persons; light, large, classy.
THESE ARE VERY SPECIAL RATES.
THE COLUMBIAN. 11th and Columbia.

Newly painted and decorated inside
and out. It's fine.

THE CROMWELL.
Fifth and Columbia Sts.

Five minutes' walk to Meier &

Frank's store; good surroundings,
strictly modern 2 and furnished
apts., outside and French doors and
balcony; jierrnanent and transient.

CARMELITA APARTMENTS.
Corner Jefferson and 13th.

furnished; a beautiful front
apt. ; white enameled tile baths ; all
outside rooms; unexcelled service ;

close to business center and reasonable.
Main 2086.

FOR RENT Nicely furnished apt., in-

cluding $800 player piano with plenty
rojls; also Victrola. We are going away
for the summer; will rent complete,
$75 month. Call Sunday. Ionian Court,
apt. 44, 18th and Couch sts. No e.

CHAMBERLAIN APTS.
Grand ave., at East Stark st., under

new management; neat, clean; 1 and
housekeeping apts.. sleeping

rooms.by day, weeK or month; hot
and cold water; reasonable rates. We
solicit inspection- .

MONTGOMERY APARTMENTS.
Two-roo- furnished, phone, electric

lights, electric washer, all outside
rooms, modern brick bldg., electric ele-
vator, hardwood floors, walking dis-
tance. Main 9468.

THE JACKSON.
Three-roo- fur. and unfur. apts. $30

to $40; brick bldg., private bath, steam
heat, hot and cold water; phone; 13
min. walk to 3th and Wash.; Rose C!itj
car. East 2846. 51 H Union ave. N.

THE DEZENDORP APTS.
208 16th, near Taylor. Mar. 123.
Completely furn. 4 and apts.,

all outside rooms; no objection to chil-
dren, transients and tourists.

MORRISON APTS.
Under new management; furnished

housekeeping, sleeping, transient rooms;
summer prices; no objection to chil-
dren. East 5077. 132M. Union ave.

FOR RENT 4 wis. in upper apartment;
3 rooms unfurnished; kitchen fur-
nished ; bath, phone, garage. Adults.
1201 Kerby st., 2d blk. from Killings-wor- t

h j
SHEFFIELD APTS., 272 BROADWAY

Nicely furnished 3 ar.d 4room apart-
ments, all outside looms, bath and
telephone; tourist accommodations. L.
Aghton. manager. Main 2"06.

SUNNYSIDE APTS. P
' Belmont st. at 37th, one "of the nicest
apt. houses in city. A clean, respect-
able place to live. Sunnyside-Tabo- r
car lines. Tabor 3000.

PARTLY furnished apt., first floor; pri-
vate entrance; light and water; rrb
children; small rent. 1029 East Alder.
Tabor 4277.

, THE ALAMO APTS,
Lovely furnished front apt.

steam heat, private bath, disappear
ing bed, newly done over. 41)4 AiarKet,

COME and see my clean' apart-
ment, all outside rooms. Phone and
bath, $25 and, up. East 5818. 89 East
12th st.

$37.50 COMFORT DE LUXE $37.50.
Beautiful, newly finished apt., artis-

tically furnished, light, bright and
cool. Make this your Rome. Main 3816.

SAN MARCO. E. 8TH & COUCH
MOD. APTS. WK. OR MT. E. 1990.

THREE large rooms on first floor; mod-
ern ; fre pkone ; suitable for four
adults. 331 Montgomery st., near
Broadrvay.

TWO &r THREE room furn. apt. $15
and $20, laundry and bath. No ob-
jections to children. Located 246
Russell st. East 0765.

$40 WELL FURNISHED flat,
private bath. Ruud heater, furnace,
permanent ; adults; references. East
4911.

ETNA APARTMENTS.
3 rooms,' dressing room and bath;

hardwood .floors, white enamel; "free
elec. washer and manffle. East 3782.
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
corner 17th.

CLEAN, newly renovated H. K. and
sleeping- rooms for rent, reasonable;
on carline. close in. 543 V& Washington
st., near 16th. Northwestern Apts.

THREE unfurnished housekeeping rms.,
newly calcimlned, modern. 0 and $12
month; also furnished. Empire 0524j
704 Harvard.

SINGLE and double H. K. rooms, ivory
woodwork, mahogany and Ivory irnl-tur-

everything new; beautiful bldg.
' White Temple dist. 364 12th st.

LARGE, attractive .room with kitch-
enette and running water; low summer
rates. 501 Harrison, above 14th. Auto.
518-1-

CLEANEST housekeeping rooms and
suites in the city, $3 to $5 a week.
Completely furnished. "The Cadillac"
3d near Jefferson.

CLEAN, nicely furnished housekeeping
rooms, single and: en suite, reasonable
rates. East 840. 355 Hancock, neai
Union ave.

LARGE, dean, cool H. K. room on first
floor, $5; also one $4; no children.
H. H. Ragan, 510 Flanders St.. cor.
15th. Phone Bdwy. 1465.

TWO LARGE, light,
housekeeping rooms, large pantry and
clothes closet, first floor, walking dis-
tance. 110 E. 2Qth st.

3 PARTLY furnished, h. k. rooms, first
floor, private entrance, light and water.
No children; small rent. 1029 E. Alder.
Tabor 4277.

FURNISHED 2 rooms and kitchenette
and 2 large closets, light, phone and wa-
ter, laundry privileges; outside rooms.
628 Williams ave. $25.

BEAUTIFUL, clea.n, well-fu- r. front rm.
with use of kitchenette. Also apt.
with allowance on rent for little light
work. Close in. 474 Cly. At. 4104.

3 FURNISHED housekee.nine rooms, close
in, suitable and very reasonable for two
or three working girls. 34U Jeirerson
St., between Broadway and Park.

FOUR furnished housekeeping rooms
with bath, together with store; 184
Gibbs; rent $25. Apply Lewis Gevurtz,
1H5 1st St

FURNISHED housekeeping rooms and
sleeping rooms, lights, gas ana Datn,
close in. low rent. 34ii waimon st.

housekeeping, nicely furnished
and clean, downtown location ; rent
$25. Call 432 Jefferson.

LARGE furnished H. K. rooms, single
and apt. One large room suitable for
office. 223 Pine, at First.

apartment, first floor, front
porch, west side, close in, nice location,
reasonable. Main 4360. .

FURNISHED housekeeping, suitable for
bachelor; $3.50 up. 224 & Washington
street.

SMALL H. K. apt. in basement,
cool and convenient ; very reasonable.
507 Clay. Atwater 3002,

NICELY furnished housekeeping apt. ;

rooms with board; reasonable rent. 686
Overton st. Main 2300.

SINGLE housekeeping room, reasonable.
Goodnough bldg, 5th and- 7am hill.

of
ONE NICE, large, airy room, walking

distance, beautiful yard, everything
homelike. Phone Main 5808.

HOUSEKEEPING ROOMS Walking dis-
tance; $3.50 and $5; 055 Washington
st. Broadway 3340.

2 AND 3 ROOM H. K. room, just
rent reasonable; close in, on

Park. 404 Park st.
HOUSEKEEPING rooms for rent at cor.

13th and Morrison; reasonable rates.
Bdwy. 6196. L

THE BEAVER, 12th ana Fur-
nished H. K. rooms. $15 up, including
hot crater, electric lights, laundry room

NICE, clean furnished h k. rooms, single
or double, $2.50 up. 304 & E. Morrison.
Buckeye ApL

54 NORTH 16TH. near Wash., large cool
H. K. room; kitchenette; no children.
Reasonable.

SINGLE housekeeping rooms, suitable
for bachelors, downtown location. 270
Broadway.

HOUSEKEEPING room, all new bedding,
everything furnished; $15.40 and $22.
460 Holladay ave. Phono East 7559. .

THREE furnished housekeeping rooms
for rent, lights, phone and bath, $23.50
per month. 167 East 8th S.

WOMAN employed during day to occupy
2 rooms with landlady, everything, pro-

vided. 413 Main st.
ONE large housekeeping room, light and

clean, has running water, gas and
electricity. 115 21st st N. Main 3010.

OR 2 HOUSEKEEPING rooms, fur-
nished or unfurnished, for rent. 386
Park st., near Montgomery.

$19.50 NEWLY furn., redocorated large
rm., kitchenette, h. and c. water, steam
heat, ga, elec. At. 3763.

THREE unfur. housekeeping rms.. newly
kalsomined. modern, J10 and $12
month; also fur. Empire 0524.

3 ROOMS and pantry. $25, 4 rooms and
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
New apartment house, just com-

pleted; apt., hardwood floors. 2
set French doors, ivory finish, electric
ranges and washer. $73. Phone E. 6950.

CHETOPA APTS. Light four-roo- and
bath apartment with good entrance
hall to each room; also basement
apt. Best location for apartments in
the city. Call Broadway 4936.

BOWMAN APTS.. IRVINGTON.
3 6th and Hancock, modern

outside. 1st floor bungalow apts. :

steam htat, janitor pervice. $75. ReL
East 1361).

STEPHENS APTS., 791 Northrup Six
large outside rooms, sleeping porches,
hardwood floors, fireplace, hot water
heat. Call Main 935.

FRONT apt. ready the 9th. An-
other ready the 16th. Hardwood
floors and electric ranges. Imperial
Arms Apts., 14th an dC! ay.

THE MAY APTS., 14TH AND TAYLOR.
Will have a outside unfur

nished apt., vacant August 1. White
woodwork and hardwood floors.

MARLBOROUGH APTS.
A lovely apt., very large

rooms, newly decorated, cheapest rent
in city, $.17.50. Main 7516.

566 E. ASH Sew. Something different
.and very desirable; large 4 rooms, hot
water heat, fireplace, tapestry paper,
ivory woodwork; garage; references.

GARDNER 13th and E. Ash. Attractive
6 rooms, hardwood floors, fireplace,
hot Wftter heat; references. E.ist 2S71.

MOVING, $2 PER HOUR AND UP. FIRE
PROOF. 15 DAYS' STORAGE FREE.
ELK TRANSFER CO., BDWY. 2445.

KING ALBERT APARTMENTS. t' 2 and 3 rooms, elevator, tile bath.
31th and Montgomery. . Main 359.

IONIAN COURT, 18TH AND COUCH.
modern front corner apt.; 1

blk. off Wash, at.; adults. Bdwy. 2761.
TRINITY PLACE APTS. A few desir- -

aoie apts. available at reasonable ren-tal-

Phone Bdwy. 6800.
apt., sink, pantry, closet, lights.

pnone. v orKing couple preferred.- -

vvainui nwj.ii.

BROWN APTS.
apt., i2 bathrooms, top floor

front; ivory finish. 14th and Yamhill.
HASELET APTS. 3 large, cool, outside

rooms, unfurnished, modern, private
patn, pnone; adults only; 545. 36S 13th.

WALDORF COURT 475 SCHUYLER ST.
- Five rooms with gunroom, sleeping
porch and phone: everything modern.

LARGE apartments on car line, near car
barn. Walnut 2220. 985 Albina.

Furnished or Unfurnished AnaiTinents.
CHOICE APARTMENTS.

"Merlin," Broadway and Grant,
strictly modern front room, dining
room, Dutch kitchen, 2 dressing rooms,
bath, fine view; only $42.50 per month;
adults; garage If wanted. Phpne Mar-
shall 426.

S OR modern unfurnished apt.,
, hardwood floors, white enamel finish,
with or without garage. Nob Hill dls- -
trlct. Call Bdwy. 446S.

LAURELHURST APTS.
apt. and bath, neatly fur-

nished. 142 East 39th and Morrison.
Tabor 2614.

UPSHUR APTS., 406 26th st., under new
management, everything new. Main
5497. 2, 3 and apts. Summer
rates.

FURNlSHEIkand unfurnished apts.;
vator, heat, orivate baths and balcon-
ies. 410- Har-isn- n St., netween 10th aai11th. Phone Main 1S20.

WICKERSHAM APTS. modern,
furnished or unfurnished, excellent
service, located 18th and Flanders,
west fide. Phone Bdwy. 2201.

BEAUTIFUL furnished or unfurnished
apartment; fireplace, light and

airy; $35 and $40, Inquire 1125 Gasco
puiimng. xei. Main (won.

MODERN flat, furniture for sale,
large sleeping porch. Can make rent.
East 5443.

THE VICTORIAN furn. or un
furn. apts., bath, close in, reasonable.
4L'M Columbia, near 11th. Atwater 227
HIGHLAND COURT, ATWATER 3181.

f urnisneq and uniurmsned apt.

LARGE flat, 3864 Hawthorne av.
Immediate possession. $30.00. Main
OS15. 701 Corbett Bldg.

modern flat, 772 Osage ave., one
block south of 23d and' Washington,
west siae; aauits. iviain saas.

$30 MODERN flat, partly fur-
nished. 140 E. 30th St., near SS car.
Open 12 to 6.

flat, walklmg distance. $21
adults only. Call after 10 A. M. 634 E.
titn st. .Nortn. near Davis.

NEWLY reflnished flat, with gas
range, corner aotn ana lamniii. con
yenlent to car. Low rent. Tabor 74 21.

CHOICE, lower flat, 5 rooms and sleep- -
w ing porcn, e:u jyverett, west side.

Phone East 2672.
$22.50 upper flat. 621 Overton,

west side, walking distance, water, gas
tor bath free. East 1904.

modern, clean outside rooms ;
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